8:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

WAYNE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING
AGENDA
June 11, 2024 8:30 AM

Department Head Meeting

Jennifer Romack, Community Corrections — Grant, Board Appointment

Matthew Cain, Emergency Management — Budget

Attorney Ron Cross

Lyon Insurance — Insurance renewal update

Trisha Dearth-Adkins, Union Co. Council on Aging and Aged

Other discussion/action items:
e Stop Loss Contract
e Hotel Increase



