## WAYNE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA June 11, 2024 8:30 AM

8:30 AM	Department Head Meeting
9:30 AM	Jennifer Romack, Community Corrections – Grant, Board Appointment
9:45 AM	Matthew Cain, Emergency Management – Budget
10:00 AM	Attorney Ron Cross
10:00 AM	Lyon Insurance – Insurance renewal update
10:30 AM	Trisha Dearth-Adkins, Union Co. Council on Aging and Aged

## Other discussion/action items:

- Stop Loss Contract
- Hotel Increase